REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET
(Please Type)

Date: | 2/8/2005 DocketNo.: | (D™D — 7]

2. OPR: | Division Of Competitive Markets & Enforcement

3. OCR: | Office Of The General Counsel

4. Suggested Docket Title: | Acknowledgment of cancellation of IXC Registration No. TJ854 by Phonetec PCS, LLC,

5. Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separate sheet if necessary)
A. Provide NAMES OR ACRONYMS ONLY if a regulated company.
B. Provide COMPLETE NAME AND ADDRESS for all others. (Match representatives to companies.)

1. Parties and their representatives (if any):

2. Interested persons and their representatives (if any):

6. Check one:

X Documentation is attached.

[J Documentation will be provided with recommendation.
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Paula Isler

From: TCorbin@tcsteam.com

Sent:  Monday, February 07, 2005 4:06 PM

To: Paula Isler

Subject: RE: Did you get everything you need from Phonetec?

Thanks, we sincerely appreciate you!

Tom Corbin

Compliance Analyst

1720 Windward Concourse, Suite 250
Alpharetta, GA 30005 .

[P] 770.232.9428

[P] 888.603.3300

[F] 678.775.1186
tcorbin@tcsteam.com

"Paula Isler" <Plsler@PSC.STATE.FL.US>
To <TCorbin@tcsteam.com>

cc
02/07/2005 04:13 PM Subject RE: Did you get everything you need from Phonetec?

Hey Tom. I've been out and just returned today. Yes, we received it on January 31st. | will open a docket
tomorrow. Thanks.

From: TCorbin@tcsteam.com [mailto: TCorbin@tcsteam.com]
Sent: Thursday, February 03, 2005 2:42 PM

To: Paula Isler

Subject: Did you get everything you need from Phonetec?

Good afternoon Paula,

Could you please tell us if you've received everything you need from Phonetec PCS, LLC (e.g. annual reports,
fees) in order for you to recommend approval of their petition to withdraw their certificate from your Commission?

Regards,

I 1IT7IDN0NAK
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Tom Corbin

Compliance Analyst

1720 Windward Concourse, Suite 250
Alpharetta, GA 30005

[P] 770.232.9428

[P1 888.603.3300

[F] 678.775.1186
tcorbin@tcsteam.com
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Complete Name:

Mailing Name:
Company Code:

COMPANY IDENTIFICATION

Phonetec PCS,

LLC

Phonetec PCS, LLC
FEID Number:

TJ854

Printed on 02/07/2005 at 16:14:17 by PJI

RAF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01/01/2004 THROUGH 12/31/2004

Reg. Date:

10/30/2003

" Inactive Date:

Service: IXC - Interexchange Telephone

Received: Actual RAF Form

Status: Satisfied

Amended: No Extension: No

Frozen: No Comments: No

Payment Coumnt: 1 Payment Made to Date

Operating Rev: $0.00 Interstate Rev: $0.00

RAF Rate: 0.0015 Net RAF Due: $50.00

Assessment Due Paid Owe

RAF $50.00 $59.00 $-9.00
Penalty ' 50.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interest $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Extension Fee $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total $50.00 $59.00 $-9.00

Last modification was made on Tuesday,

February 1,

Period covered: 01/01/2004 through 12/31/2004

Operating rev:

$0.00

2005 at 11:30

RAF rate:

Interstate rev:

Documents: Actual RAF form received on 01/26/2005
RAF form mailed on 12/01/2004

Postmarked Trans Date
02/01/2005

01/26/2005

RAF paid

KH528

Date Posted-By Dep # Check #
02/01/2005-VPM KHS28

13380

AM by Valorie

0.0015
$0.00

Check Amount
$59.00
$59.0¢C

Moore
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Paula Isler

From: Paula Isler

Sent: Thursday, December 30, 2004 1:54 PM
To: Isteinhart@telecomcounsel.com’
Subject: FW: Phonetec PCS, LLC (TJ854)

Dear Mr. Steinhart:

As of this date, I have not heard back from you concerning the $9 late payment charges for
the 2003 fee nor the 2004 fee. 1I've checked our records and payment still has not been
received. Your request for cancellation has not been docketed. Please let me know the
company's intentions by January 17, 2005, concerning payment. Thanks.

Paula Isler

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL. 32399-0850

(850) 413-6502-Phone

(850) 413-6503-Fax
PIsler@psc.state.fl.us

————— Original Message-----

From: Paula Isler

Sent: Friday, December 17, 2004 3:49 PM
To: 'LSteinhart@telecomcounsel.com'’
Subject: Phonetec PCS, LLC (TJ854)

Good afternoon Mr. Steinhart:

I've been assigned this case. Before staff can recommend voluntary cancellation, the
company must pay the $9 past due amount for late payment of the 2003 Regulatory Assessment
Fee and pay the 2004 minimum $50 fee. If you need the 2004 Regulatory Assessment Fee
return form, let me know and I can attach it to an e-mail (Acrobat Reader). As soon as
the fees are received (please send to my attention or copy me) I will go forward with
€stablishing a docket. Thanks.

Paula Isler

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

(850) 413-6502-Phone

(850) 413-6503-Fax
Pisler@psc.state.fl.us



Paula Isler

From: Paula Isler _
Sent: Friday, December 17, 2004 3:49 PM
To: 'LSteinhart@telecomcounsel.com'
Subject: Phonetec PCS, LLC (TJ854)

Good afternoon Mr. Steinhart:

I've been assigned this case. Before staff can recommend voluntary cancellation, the
company must pay the $9 past due amount for late payment of the 2003 Regulatory Assessment
Fee and pay the 2004 minimum $50 fee. If you need the 2004 Regulatory Assessment Fee
return form, let me know and I can attach it toc an e-mail (Acrobat Reader). As soon as
the fees are received (please send to my attention or copy me) I will go forward with
establishing a docket. Thanks.

Paula Isler

Florida Public¢ Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FLL 32399-0850

(850) 413-6502-Phone

(850) 413-6503-Fax
PIsler@psc.state.fl.us
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Paula Isler

From: Dorothy Menasco

Sent: Monday, December 06, 2004 1:05 PM
To: Paula Isler

Subject: RE: Phonetec PCS, LLC - TJ854

Thank you for the info. They did not include payment. I will place it in Docket 040000;
Document No. 12883-04.

————— Original Message-----

From: Paula Isler

Sent: Monday, December 06, 2004 12:38 PM
To: Dorothy Menasco

Subject: RE: Phonetec PCS, LLC - TJ854

Hey Dorothy. Not unless they sent in the $50 minimum RAF for 2004. If they did not send

money, then do not open a docket, I will need to contact them. If they did send money,
you can open a docket. Thanks.

————— Original Message-----

From: Dorothy Menasco

Sent: Monday, December 06, 2004 12:29 PM
To: Paula Isler

Subject: Phonetec PCS, LLC - TJ854

Hi Paula,

We have received a request to cancel Phonetec PCS, LLC's IXC Registration. Letter advises
it currently has no customers and voluntary discontinuance of certification will have no
adverse impact on customers.

Based on that info, please advise as to whether we should open a new document or not.
Thank you!

Dorothy



Paula Isler

From: Ray Kennedy

Sent: Wednesday, December 08, 2004 11:05 AM
To: Paula Isler

Subject: FW: New filing in undocketed matter

-————- Original Message-----

From: Kay Flynn

Sent: Wednesday, December 08, 2004 10:39 AM
To:; Susan Howard; Della Fordham

Subject: New filing in undocketed matter

DOCUMENT DESCRIPTION = Phonetec PCS, LLC [Phonetec] (Steinhart) - Letter dated 12/3/04
requesting cancellation of IXC Registration No. TJ854. [CCA note: Advised by CMP/Isler
that company owes RAFs; she will contact company prior to opening of docket.]

DOCUMENT PATH =
file://L:\PSC\LIBRARY\FILINGS\04\12883-04

Document ID = 12883-04
Document Filed 12/06/04

The filing described above is now available in PDF format, and may also be available in
WordPerfect or other formats.

To accesg it, click on the DOCUMENT PATH link. This will pop up a Windows Explorer window.
You will see the PDF {(Adobe Acrobat) version; you will also see other versions if they
exist. Double-click on the preferred version and the document will open.

If you need to cut/paste/search in the document and find you can't, try later when the
reformatted version is available. (For more information, see PDF Tips on the How To menu.)

You can also go to the docket in CMS by triple-clicking on the DOCKET NUMBER, typing ctrl-
C to copy, and using the paste icon to paste the docket number into the query line in CMS.

This is an automatically generated e-mail; no response/reply is necessary.



Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C. ORIG INA L 0‘/0&“@

Attorney At Law .
1720 Windward Concourse
Suite 250

Alpharetta, Georgia 30005
Also Admitted in New York Telephone: (770) 232-9200
and Maryland v Facsimile: (770) 232-9208

Email: Isteinhart@telecomcounsel.com
December 3, 2004 A

VIA REGULAR MAIL

Florida Public Service Commission

- T
Division of Records. and Reporting A E.; A 1
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. ‘,.2:..,.: £ =
Gunter Bldg. f;g'{?) L O
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 x&”é =
(850) 413-6770 = ' . Ux
o O

N

Re:  Phonetec PCS, LLC
Company Code: TI854
To ' Whom It May Concern:

On behalf of the company, 1 hereby respectfully request to cancel Phonétec PCS, LLC's
(Phonetec) certification in the above-referenced certificates.

This request is based upon Phonetec's' determination that it no longer intends to provide
tclecommunications services in the State of Florida. Based upon the fact that Phonetec currently has

no customers, Phonetec ‘asserts that the voluntary discontinuance of its certification will have no
adverse impact upon consumers. o

1 have also enclosed an exira copy of this Tetter to be date stamped and returned'to me in the
enclosed, self-addressed, postage prepaid envelope.

P If you have any questions or if I may provide you with any additional information, please do
COM not hesitate to call me. .
CTR
ECR
GCL
OPC
MMS ce: John Lowery
RCA
o s g Uy 9- 93040
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OTH

PRI

NIRRT T S AR LA BASYER ‘
. I & i ’_Bocﬂﬁk’;» REMpra . pars
EFSC BUREAL OF RECORDS i



Dorothy Menasco

From: Paula Isler

Sent: : Monday, December 06, 2004 12:38 PM
To: o Dorothy Menasco ' _
Subject: RE: Phonetec PCS, LLC - TJ854

Hey Dorothy. Not unless they sent in the $50 minimum RAF for 2004. If they did not send fnonéy, then do not
open a docket, T will need to contact therii. If they did send money, you can open a docket. Thanks.

-----Original Message-----
From: Dorothy Menasc'q _
Sent: Monday, December 06, 2004 12:29 PM
To: Paulalsler ‘

Subject: Phonetec PCS, LLC - TI854

Hi Paula,

We have received a request to cancel Phonetec PCS, LLC's IXC Registration. Letter advises 1t currently has no
customers and voluntary discontinuance of certification will have no adverse impact on customers.

Based on that info, please advise as to whether we should open a new. document or not. Thank you!

Dorothy



Company Code:
Complete Name: -
Mailing Name:
Certificate No(s):
Status:
Regulation Date:
Bankruptcy:

Company Liaison #1:

Title:
Mailing Address:

Physical Location:

Phone:
Fax:
Related Dockets:

031022-TI

MCD Company Information for TJ854

Printed on 12/30/2004 at 13:55:56 by PJ1

TJ854
Phonetec PCS, LL.C
Phonetéc PCS, LLC

Active

10/30/2003
No
Pam Hufford

Office Manager

Building One, Suite 108
3300 North A Street
Midland, TX 79705-5421
Building One, Suite 108
3300 North A Street
Midland, TX 79705-5421
g432; 684-1140

432) 684-9838

Acknowledgment of registration as intrastate interexchange
telecommunications company effective October 30, 2003, by

Phonetec PCS, LL.C.



